construction projects are funded to a large extent by debt and any increase in interest expense may have an adverse effect on our results of operations and financial

condition. The company current debt facilities carry interest at variable rates with the provision for periodic reset of interest rates. As of March 31, 2022, the majority of the

company indebtedness was subject to variable/fixed interest rates.

Carrying amount of Financial Assets and Liabilities:

The Company manages liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and by having access to funding through an adequate amount of committed

credit lines. Management regularly monitors the position of cash and cash equivalents vis-à-vis projections. Assessment of maturity profiles of financial assets and financial

liabilities including debt financing plans and maintenance of Balance Sheet liquidity ratios are considered while reviewing the liquidity position.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market risk comprises three

types of risk:

iii. Other price risk such as Commodity risk and Equity price risk.

(` In Lakhs)

For the year

ended March 31,

2022

For the year ended

March 31, 2021

Increase in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   9.47   (1.80)

Decrease in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   (9.47)   1.80

Currency Risk

Commodity Price Risk

(` In Lakhs)

For the year

2021-22

For the year

2020-21

   -   59.82

   -   35.49

   -   4.64

   -   99.95

(` In Lakhs)

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Steel 3.00   -   -   1.79   (1.79)

Ready Mix Concrete 3.00   -   -   1.06   (1.06)

Cement 3.00   -   -   0.14   (0.14)

Total -   -   3.00   (3.00)

Particulars

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Steel 5.00   -   -   2.99   (2.99)

Ready Mix Concrete 5.00   -   -   1.77   (1.77)

Cement 5.00   -   -   0.23   (0.23)

Total -   -   5.00   (5.00)

Note 44   Unrecognised MAT Credit

 Within one

year

 Greater than one

year, less than

five years

 Greater than

five years

 No expiry

date
Total

-   2,269   4,651   6,920

-   2,269   4,651   6,920

 Within one

year

 Greater than one

year, less than

five years

 Greater than

five years

 No expiry

date
Total

-   3,825   3,755   7,580

-   3,825   3,755   7,580

Unutilised MAT credit - As per ROI

Unutilised MAT credit - As per Assessment

The Company is effected by the price volatility of certain commodities such as  Steel, Ready Mix Concrete & Cement etc.

Price

Variation

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables

held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Since the company's operation is exclusively in Indian Rupees the company is not exposed to Currency Risk.

Commodity

Steel

Ready Mix Concrete

Cement

Total

The sensitivity analysis below have been determine based on reasonably possible changes in price of the respective commodity occurring at

Unutilised MAT credit - As per Assessment